
  Charity of the Year Grants – 2018 
Districts 4, 7, 11, 20, 24 

2.9011.999 
 

District 7 
Open Medicine Foundation  12,500 
The Shepherd Center Foundation  7,500 
The City of Refuge  5,000 
Anti-Defamation League  5,000  
 
District 8 
Backstoppers  7,500 
The Salvation Army Tri-City Corp  3,750 
The Salvation Army Rockford & Winnebago County 3,750 
Invictus Woods Endowment Corp  7,500 
Catholic Charities  5,000 
CASA   2,500 
 
District 11 
Alzheimer’s Association Miami Valley Chapter 5,000 
Special Olympics of Indiana  5,000 
General Assembly, Inc  5,000 
Lynn Reece Ministries, Inc  5,000 
Society of St. Vicent de Paul  5,000 
Nursing Home Ombudsman Agency of the Bluegrass Inc 5,000 
 
District 20 
Sherwood 4 Kids Sake  4,285.74 
Shasta Regional Community Fnd (Northern California fires) 4,285.71 
Maui Food Bank Inc  4,285.71 
ENLO Fdn (Northern California fires)  4,285.71 
Linn Benton Food Share   4,285.71 
Golden Valley Bank – camp fire (Northern California fires) 4,285.71 
Child Aid  4,285.71 
 
District 24 
Community Funds, Inc       15,000 
City Harvest Inc        10,000  
Big Brothers and Big Sisters of NYC        5,000 

 
  



Trustee Grants – 2018 
 

ALS Greater Philadelphia Chapter (Spring NABC) 5,000 
Mercy Care Foundation, Inc (Summer NABC) 5,000 
Hawaii Food Bank (NABC) 5,000 

  CityYouth Ministries, Inc   25,000  
  Challenged Athletes Foundation   15,000 
  Operation Noel   10,000 
  Little Bit Therapeutic Riding Center   10,000 
  Marcus Autism Center     5,000 
  World Central Kitchen   10,000 
  Open Medicine Foundation   10,000 
  Americares (California Fires)   15,000 
  
 

District Director/Trustee Grants – 2018 
 
1 Cancer Patient Navigator Fund 

Spencer House 
Moncton Headstart 
La Fondation Cap Diamant 

250 (US) 
250 (US) 
250 (US) 
250 (US) 

2 The Dorothy Ley Hospice 1,000 
3 Lifting Up Westchester 1,000 
4 NJTL of Trenton Inc 1,000 
5 Unit 125 Charity & Scholarship Fund 1,000 
6 Fisher House Foundation  1,000 
8 Hostetter Ministries 

Invictus Wood Endowment Corp 
1,000 
2,000 

9 Community Foundation of the Florida Keys 1,000 
10 Empower Mentoring Program 

Northeast Arkansas Humane Society 
Food Bank Northeast Arkansas 

1,500 
750 
750 

11 League for Animal Welfare 1,000 
12 Kalamazoo Humane Society  1,000 
13 Sunset Ridge Middlefork Association 1,000 
14 Rainbow Research Inc 1,000 
15 United Way of the Ozarks 1,000 
16 Executive Service Corps Houston 1,000 
17 The Longest Day Unit 360 

Overcome Vision Loss Foundation 
Mosaic  
Salvation Army Colorado Springs 

500 
1,000 
1,000 

500 
18 
 
 
 

Jason’s Friends Foundation 
Great Falls Public School Foundation 
Butte Rescue Mission 
Hospice of Eastern Idaho 

250 
250 
250 
250 

19 World Renew Toronto – Food Bank 1,000 (US) 



20 Shasta Regional Community Fdn 
Child Aid 
Nampa Women’s & Children’s Alliance Inc 
Sherwood 4 Kids Sake 

250 
250 
250 
250 

21 Friends in Sonoma Helping (FISH) 
Mission Solano  
Cope Family Center 
Monument Crisis Center 

250 
250 
250 
250 

22 The Water Buffalo Club 1,000 
23 West Valley Food Pantry 

Santa Clarita Valley Committee on Aging 
Women Shelter of Long Beach 

400 
300 
300 

24 True Theatre 1,000 
25 The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc 1,000 
TRG(KF) Cape Wildlife Center 3,000 
TRG(NS) The Living Bank 

Emergency Aid Coalition 
2,000 
1,000 
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