Charity of the Year Grants – 2018 Districts 4, 7, 11, 20, 24 2.9011.999

District 7	
Open Medicine Foundation	12,500
The Shepherd Center Foundation	7,500
The City of Refuge	5,000
Anti-Defamation League	5,000
District 8	
Backstoppers	7,500
The Salvation Army Tri-City Corp	3,750
The Salvation Army Rockford & Winnebago County	3,750
Invictus Woods Endowment Corp	7,500
Catholic Charities	5,000
CASA	2,500
CASA	2,300
District 11	
Alzheimer's Association Miami Valley Chapter	5,000
Special Olympics of Indiana	5,000
General Assembly, Inc	5,000
Lynn Reece Ministries, Inc	5,000
Society of St. Vicent de Paul	5,000
Nursing Home Ombudsman Agency of the Bluegrass Inc	5,000
District 20	
Sherwood 4 Kids Sake	4,285.74
Shasta Regional Community Fnd (Northern California fires)	4,285.71
Maui Food Bank Inc	4,285.71
ENLO Fdn (Northern California fires)	4,285.71
Linn Benton Food Share	4,285.71
Golden Valley Bank – camp fire (Northern California fires)	4,285.71
Child Aid	4,285.71
District 24	
Community Funds, Inc	15,000
City Harvest Inc	10,000
Big Brothers and Big Sisters of NYC	5,000
Dig Diodicis and Dig Discus of IVIC	5,000

<u>Trustee Grants – 2018</u>

ALS Greater Philadelphia Chapter (Spring NABC)	5,000
Mercy Care Foundation, Inc (Summer NABC)	5,000
Hawaii Food Bank (NABC)	5,000
CityYouth Ministries, Inc	25,000
Challenged Athletes Foundation	15,000
Operation Noel	10,000
Little Bit Therapeutic Riding Center	10,000
Marcus Autism Center	5,000
World Central Kitchen	10,000
Open Medicine Foundation	10,000
Americares (California Fires)	15, 000

<u>District Director/Trustee Grants – 2018</u>

1	Cancer Patient Navigator Fund	250 (US)
1	Spencer House	250 (US)
	Moncton Headstart	250 (US)
	La Fondation Cap Diamant	250 (US)
2	The Dorothy Ley Hospice	1,000
3	Lifting Up Westchester	1,000
4	NJTL of Trenton Inc	1,000
5	Unit 125 Charity & Scholarship Fund	1,000
6	Fisher House Foundation	1,000
8	Hostetter Ministries	1,000
	Invictus Wood Endowment Corp	2,000
9	Community Foundation of the Florida Keys	1,000
10	Empower Mentoring Program	1,500
	Northeast Arkansas Humane Society	750
	Food Bank Northeast Arkansas	750
11	League for Animal Welfare	1,000
12	Kalamazoo Humane Society	1,000
13	Sunset Ridge Middlefork Association	1,000
14	Rainbow Research Inc	1,000
15	United Way of the Ozarks	1,000
16	Executive Service Corps Houston	1,000
17	The Longest Day Unit 360	500
	Overcome Vision Loss Foundation	1,000
	Mosaic	1,000
	Salvation Army Colorado Springs	500
18	Jason's Friends Foundation	250
	Great Falls Public School Foundation	250
	Butte Rescue Mission	250
	Hospice of Eastern Idaho	250
19	World Renew Toronto – Food Bank	1,000 (US)

20	Shasta Regional Community Fdn	250
	Child Aid	250
	Nampa Women's & Children's Alliance Inc	250
	Sherwood 4 Kids Sake	250
21	Friends in Sonoma Helping (FISH)	250
	Mission Solano	250
	Cope Family Center	250
	Monument Crisis Center	250
22	The Water Buffalo Club	1,000
23	West Valley Food Pantry	400
	Santa Clarita Valley Committee on Aging	300
	Women Shelter of Long Beach	300
24	True Theatre	1,000
25	The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc	1,000
TRG(KF)	Cape Wildlife Center	3,000
TRG(NS)	The Living Bank	2,000
	Emergency Aid Coalition	1,000